
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011891-2021 

Contract

Provision of Self Service Solution (LOT 1) and Self
Access Solution (LOT 2)

Leicester City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011891

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b5e5  

Published 27 May 2021, 5:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicester City Council

Bosworth House, 9-15 Princess Road West

Leicester

LE1 6TH

Contact

Mrs Pamela Chirara

Email

pamela.chirara@leicester.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1164543502

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011891-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011891-2021
mailto:pamela.chirara@leicester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.leicester.gov.uk
http://www.leicester.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Self Service Solution (LOT 1) and Self Access Solution (LOT 2)

Reference number

DN505117

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Leicester City Council requires an RFID (Radio Frequency Identification) system to provide
fully accessible library self-service facilities at up to 17 library sites within Leicester City.
(LOT1).

The Council is also aiming to implement and pilot an improved self-access system in two of
its neighbourhood libraries. The purpose of this tender exercise is to identify a supplier of
such a product, to support a Proof of Concept “(POC)” approach to this technology to allow
the Council to determine the benefit of the system selected and subject to capital budget
allocations decide whether this is rolled out to other Libraries beyond the initial POC tender
(LOT 2)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £312,026 / Highest offer: £517,319 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 9

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Self-Service Solution & Associated Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF21 - Leicester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leicester City Council requires an RFID (Radio Frequency Identification) system to provide
fully accessible library self-service facilities at up to 17 library sites within Leicester City.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Self Access Solution & Associated Services



Page 5 to 9

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF21 - Leicester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is aiming to implement and pilot an improved self-access system in two of its
neighbourhood libraries. The purpose of this tender exercise is to identify a supplier of such a
product, to support a Proof of Concept “(POC)” approach to this technology to allow the
Council to determine the benefit of the system selected and subject to capital budget
allocations decide whether this is rolled out to other Libraries beyond the initial POC tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 205-500533

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

0585PCNES

Lot No

1

Title

Provision of Self Service Solution (LOT 1) and Self Access Solution (LOT 2)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 March 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:500533-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bibliotheca Limited

Landmark House, Station Road, Cheadle Hulme

Stockport

SK8 7BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £275,450



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

0585PCNES

Lot No

2

Title

Provision of Self Access Solution & Associated Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bibliotheca Limited

Landmark House, Station Road, Cheadle Hulme



Page 9 to 9

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £36,576 / Highest offer: £241,869 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction and Technology Court (Queens Bench Division)

Priory Courts, 33 Bull Street

Birmingham

B4 6DS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T14:40:02+0100
	TCPDF




